Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ->->-



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101006953

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	0304,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alcoa Inc. 2-8-02	Name: Alcoa World Alumina LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 201 Isabella Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15212-
Other	5858
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	72 <u>7.621</u> ; Issued February 20, 1962
	Attorney Docket 01-3091
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Glenn E. Klepac, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Alcoa Inc. Street Address: <u>Alcoa Technical Center</u>	8. Deposit account number:
100 Technical Drive	01-1000
City: Alcoa Center State: PA Zip: 0001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jennifer R. Devando	Well to Nuando October 30, 2001
Name of Person Signing S	grature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required Cover allegt information to.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/28/2002 AAHMED1 00000020 011000

01 FC:481

727621

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcoa Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, is the owner of the trademark FLUO-FLUX, which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 727,621, issued February 20, 1962; and

WHEREAS, Alcoa World Alumina LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858, has acquired that portion of the business in which the trademark FLUO-FLUX is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alcoa Inc. hereby assigns to Alcoa World Alumina LLC all right, title and interest in the trademark FLUO-FLUX and said registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

ALCOA INC.

John W. Collins III

Executive Vice President, Science and Technology

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
SS

RECORDED: 02/02/2002

County of Westmoreland

Before me this <u>29</u> day of October, 2001, personally appeared John W. Collins III, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Janette M. Smith, Notary Public Upper Burrell Twp., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0477